8
8
1
8
1
1
1
2

Request samples
Dotted line
How to order products
Dotted line
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Dotted line
Support
Dotted line
Distributor and field sales
representatives
Dotted line
Quality and reliability
Dotted line
Design tools
Contents
General description | Features | Applications |
Ordering information | Product
status/pricing/packaging | Safety agency
certificates
General description
The 6N137, HCPL-2601/2611 single-channel
and HCPL-2630/2631 dual-channel
optocouplers consist of a 850 nm AlGaAs
LED, optically coupled to a very high speed
integrated photodetector logic gate with a
strobable output. The output features an open
collector, thereby permitting wired OR outputs.
The coupled parameters are guaranteed over
the temperature range of -40°C to +85°C. A
maximum input of 5 mA will provide a
minimum output sink current of 13 mA (fan
out of 8)
An internal noise shield provides superior
common mode rejection of typically 10 kV/us.
The HCPL-2601 and HCPL-2631 has a
maximum CMR of 5kV/us. The HCPL-2611
has a minimum CMR of 10 kV/us.
back to top
Features
space

●     Computer-peripheral interface
back to top
Ordering information
The following options can be ordered with this part:
Option
Order Entry
Identifier
Description
200 .200 Formed Leads for JEDEC MS013 Surface-Mount
200D .200D Option 200 (see above); Tape and Reel
R2 .R2 Opto Plus 2 Reliability Conditioning
S .S Surface-Mount Lead Bend
SD .SD Option S; Tape and Reel
back to top
Product status/pricing/packaging
Product Product status Pricing*
Inventory check &
ordering
Package type Leads Packing method
6N137SDV Full Production $0.484 Purchase N/A N/A TAPE REEL
Product Folder - Fairchild P/N 6N137 - 8-Pin 10 Mbit/s Single-Channel High Speed Logic Gate 8-PIN, DIP
6N137SV Full Production $0.475 Purchase DIP 8 BULK
6N137 Full Production $0.475 Purchase DIP 8 BULK
6N137WV Full Production $0.475 Purchase N/A N/A BULK
6N137.W Full Production $0.475 Purchase DIP 8 BULK
6N137.S Full Production $0.475 Purchase DIP 8 BULK
6N137.SD Full Production $0.484 Purchase DIP 8 TAPE REEL
6N137V Full Production $0.475 Purchase N/A N/A BULK
* Fairchild 1,000 piece Budgetary Pricing
back to top
Safety agency certificates